






















































































G5-OI TR —-1===

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE SERVICE APRES-VENTE

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or Wenn Sie Tamiya-Ersatzteile kaufen mochten, nehmen Sie LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts bitte zur Unterstiitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem Afin de vous permetire de vous procurer des piéces de

required can be correctly identified and supplied. Please ortlichen Fachhandler. Beziiglich der Angaben, der rechange Tamiya, amenez cette liste 4 votre point de vente

note that specifications, availability and price are subject to Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez

change without notice. vorbehalten. noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE 18000072 *1 8x60mm Rubber Tubing (x1) 50582 *3  3x14mm Step Tapping Screw (MA3 x5)

19000970 D Parts (Chassis) (Black) 19804394  2.6x10mm Binding Screw (MC3 x5) 50586 3mm Washer (MC6 x15)

19000971 E Parts (Chassis Parts) (Black) 19804159  3x10mm Screw (MGC2 x10) 50594 2x10mm Shaft (MC10 x10)

10005748  F Parts (Black) 19805895  3x20mm Screw (MC1 x10) 50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (x10)

19115480 *1 R Parts (Red) (x2) 19805584 *1 3x32mm Damper Screw (MC13 x4) 50596 *1 5mm Adjuster (MC14 x6)

10555092 *2 Gear Bag (D Spur Gear, Diff Cover, Gounter Gear (Large, Medium, Smal) x1) 12300030 *1 3mm Intemally-Toothed Washer (MC7 x1) 50602 *2  Differential Bevel Gear Set (MAG, MA11 x2; MAT0 x3, MA12 x1)

19335777  Idler Gear (x3) 19805729  3x21mm Tapping Screw (MC4 x5) 50736 *1 B Parts (x1)

14305125  Motor Plate (MA13) 19808211 *2 3x37.7mm Threaded Shaft (MC11 x2) 50737 <1 C Parts (x2)

19804285  3x25mm Screw (MA1 x2) 19805557 *1 4mm Flange Lock Mut (MC8 x4) 50797 5mm Adjuster (Short) (OP3 x8)

19805976  3x46mm Screw Pin (MAS x4) 19805469 1 5x19mm Shaft (MC9 x1, etc.) 50883 *2  39mm Drive Shaft (MB18 x2)

12300010 *4 9mm Washer (MAB x1) 10555015 *2 1150 Plastic Bearing (BB2 x10) 50956 7mm Snap Pin (MC16 x10)

13580068 *3 5x34mm Tube (MAS x1) 19805622 *1 1150 Metal Bearing (BB3 x2) 51 *3 950 Ball Bearing (BB1 x4)

19805621 *1 5x50mm Shaft (MA7 x2) 19805185 *1 850 Metal Bearing (BB4 x2) 53439 Anti-Wear Grease (3g)

13485068  U-Shaped Shaft (MB17) 19804444 *2 630 Metal Bearing (BB5 x10) 53689 540-J Motor

19805853  3xBmm Screw (MB1 x5) 19805684 *1 3x12mm Screw (OP2 x2) 84175 *1  4x11.5mm Step Screw (MB3 x5)

19805756 *1 3x32mm Screw Pin (MB4 x4) 19805629  3x12mm Tapping Screw (OP1 x4) 84195 3mm O-Ring (Black) (MB9 x10)

19804205 *2 5mm Ball Connector (Black) (MB7 x4) 16095003 Antenna Pipe 87099 -1 Cera-Grease HG

19805368 *2 Gearbox Joint (Long, Short) (MB15, MB16 x1) 11056585  Chassis Set Instructions

19803148 *2 Cup Joint (MB13 x2) 42247 Gear Diff Putty b | Requires 2 sets for one model.

19803149 *2 Wheel Axle (MB14 x2) 50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, 1.5/2.5mm Hex Wrench, MA4 x4) '] Requires 3 sets for one model.

19803150 *2 Axle Gear Set (MB10, MB13 x2; MB11 x4) 50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape (x5} *3 Requires 5 sets for one model.

19808157 *7 2.6x14mm Screw (MB2 x5) 50197 *2  Snap Pin Set (MC17 X5, etc.) *4 Requires 6 sets for one model.

19808044 *6 2.6mm Lock Nut (MB5 x4) 50355 18T, 19T Pinion Gear (MA9 x1, etc.) *5 Requires 7 sets for one model.

19400127 *1 Spacer Bag (MBS x3, etc.) 50380 *1  E-Ring Set (MB6 x7, etc.) *6 Requires 8 sets for one model.

19805576 *2 Coil Spring (MC12 x2) 50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MC5 x5) 7 Requires 9 sets for one model.

19808001  Bumper Coil Spring (MC15 x2) 505677 *5  3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA2 x10)

16294011  Sponge Tape (15x150mm) 50576 3mm Grub Screw (MA4 x10) “Part designs and colors may vary according to product.

@ (SBEREOHIAE)

For use in Japan only!

*EREELIEY. CHLIEAR. T
DATvA—HBShIEHAZT—
H—EABRETTEXWNETE
T Ffe, HHHART—Y—EAIL
ERCEXTHBEEE. BROFET
CENTHCENTEET, HLAE
ARV —ERXETHEHAWE
hE{rEEL,

REROHABEOEEFERICTFOUA M ESE(CITEMES.
Air=ib, MR, BBRA. BR&I—F, SBESTTRALE
T BAAEFRRICRSBESES LEBEVEE OES
£-00810-9-1118, MMAER- (%) 2V THIWALTEEL,

@ (@3 BmaoTRRED

N—rvERICMITHI | EF L0 00A+H) BB
rErhiE, BEERF—LA—JLUHKEsRIcLDTE
NEBBRFWELEYT

@ (2=vh—FoOCHAZED

2ZVH—FECHADEE. K2R CEESHBMOOE
BIERLLLEGVET. TEXIBEERER—LN—J8Y
BRIFLWELED,

Ry  T422-8610 RHE THERAIE B HAFI-7
BHRAEHIZIV HRET—H—ERR
(BEVSHEERESES) HEFESEEHILOL, ST |
18 054-283-0003 DS EENELE S :
®5103-3899-3765 (s~ EEE:R)
{HRET—Y—ERT FLA)
http://tamlya.com/Japan/customer/

ELLE i el ) R R S LA 160F3 +# - 12300030
Ix21mm & v B FEZ(x5)-- - -~180F +# - 19805729
3x37.7mFE 2 v 7 R (x2)- --180F3 +# - 19808211
a7 S0y 7F v k(x4)- ++180F +# - 10805557
5x19mms v 7 FO1) il re s ~-170F3 +%i - 19805469
NS0T ST U F(10) == vrmremenncanenns --270M +8 - 10555015
1150 A R Jl(x2)seeverrorensrenranensrcnnanenns ++220M +# - 19805622
BS0X R IL(x2) v verrrsasnaviannansansaneres --120M +# - 19805185
6304 S JL10) o rensrrrrarens s eaes -+480F3 +# - 10804444
312 A— EA(X2) s ereernerreracrirronaes ~~150M +# - 19805684
3IX12mm A oy E G E R () ++170F3 +%i - 19805629
www.famiya.com FUTFFINA T e aaneas -+270M +8 - 16095003
e e L L 600F3 +# - 11056585

FeA AR (B =) (2201 BFF 1 ZABEOLO T HBWICKOEHL LB S BT,

COMICEEEPBEROICSORCART =Y, F T3 vN—YHERRIThTLES,

He A PEL T ARl R ST BRI AT 2E 0, U LY T

Bl OWRIEER. FREHHAREZI—H—EXATERLRBTEL,

wHas FiEEE  EE BRo—F e U e PRI-F
D= () v vevvrrareennenans 2,400/ +%i - 19000970 FX T TRA L e 600F3 +# B 42247
Eri— (R)(> 1,500/ +8 - 19000071 SP.38 +F L ¥ F, AAML > F(1.5m, 2.5m), 3nnA £33 (x4)--200/ +H B 50038
FIi—"Y (R =rrneremrnsnrnnnes 1,150 +# - 1po05748 SPAT MRy — e e v e e Saes e 0 +# B 50171
Ry —w(#x2) 1,800 +# - 19115480 SP.197 A Fw FE(RXT0 5] v s rrre s rannnennnnnens 200/ +# ® 50197
FT2FY— T 7HN—(E) h 7 E—Fr— (K B Ex1)-4008 +# - 10555002 SP.355 18, 19TE A2/ (Bx1)rwsrrnransnsrrarrssrsnrnsrrsers 350 +# ® 50355
FA F =R (pa) s vy e e e vndyy 800F3 +#i - 19335777 SP.380 4mmE) 2/ H(KT) ftlrr s s rerverasrassan st 100/ +# ¥ 50380
e P B e L RERLERE 1208 +# - 14305125 SP.575 2.6x10mn%5 v £/ S E A (KE) - - rrrrrrarasnsreneens 100M +# ® 50575
3xZSoMALE A (ALY vor s vranrrarsansnnransasrasrransanoanes 160 +# - 19804285 SP.577 3x10mm4z w £/ T ER Q0= wrnerrerrensrnsracnacnes 100/ +# ® 50577
B B R e 200 +# - 19805976 SP.576 3mm-f ERIF(XT0)rvoroerrernerenrsnennerasrearnenans 2003 +# ¥ 50576
Omm e 3 e = I T s eisird s ey e e g 1203 +% - 12300010 SP.582 Ix14mmER{F R w B2 FER(KS) v rrrrrannannnnnnnens 1003 +8f ® 50582
SX3mI A T (KT rrnrrorrscrenrarrssrsnrsnras e raresees 1B0F +# - 13580068 SP.586 3mm"7 2/ 4 —(X15) reerevrreranrenensnerasrsannenans 1003 +# B 50586
SXS0MMZs 4 7 B (X2)rovnemrsransrrenananetanatirnaaniann, 180F +# - 10805621 SP.594 2x10mm=/ 4 7 P ((10)=vrrvrrereerrecneennerenananes 1503 +# ¥ 50504
URISs 4’2 posveananvevsaven anidnrenaonnsveenonanile 2809 +# - 13485068 SP.595 FA O FARILT @ F(X10)rrrrerrrrenreaenncans 150 +# # 50505
N ) 200 +# - 19805853 SP.596 5mm77 i) 4 AR —(XB)r v ranre st ans 1503 +# ¥ 50596
DA2MA G ) o —E 2 (xl)r erevrersensiaissiaris e rane 180 +# - 19805756 SP.602 AAILF (K2 Aud) AL v T B (x1).9mmT v 3 v —(x2)-300F] +# B 50602
SmmEQ—FR—I(xd) s srrrorsnrronvenerssnersienserasvas 250 +# - 19804205 SP.736 BIA—W (X1 )ewnisn sonivon sameay samenendewa v sonamnapies 500/ +# B 50736
FYRy TAT A FRIF(EX) - oovrrrerrrrenreeas 520 +# - 19805368 SP.F3T CaS— () rmmims vop e mrn yinn s wemnirmr et s 900/ +# ® 50737
AT bUD)rrvrrenrrrorcrrrasrensneaseracnaanas 600 +# - 19803148 SP.797 5mu7 4 AR —( 3 — FxB)rrerrereesrerasrraineeans 150/ +# ® 50797
RA =TI ZIaD)rv v v reerrrnnsatnmnnrsarrarsanray 500/ +# - 19803149 SPBE2 FO A Fv T bxd)r-rvvrvsrinrrieverraayrsienne 600/ +# ® 50883
FOANEY MTESA FFP(EQN2THT 2 —F ¥ (x4)-1,1008 +# - 19803150 SP.956 7TmmR F 1y FEZ/ (X10) s vesennreaneerarnaneaiiaannas 2003 +#i ¥ 50956
26X 1 IMELE A (B} » v roevoravrnerasncasiratrss oo rannen 200 +# - 19808157 S5P.1090 95077 1) 2/ F(x4)renrenernerncnrenscnsnacnacnacnes 700/ +# E 51000
2.6ma0y TFw bled)rreeeerraarraaneaa. 240 +# - 19808044 OPA39 PRI P IR vidsnnrideninissnusvssvivassion SO00F +# B 53439
7x5x0.5mmZ A~ —H—(x3). ftb 850/ +# - 19400127 OP.689 E—F—rrrrrrrruees 1,200/ +8i ¥ 53689
DAJLAT UV F((D)erereneremarnnnennns 200 +# - 19805576 AO-5041 4x11.5mmER{3&E E A (x5)- 160M +# B 84175
TAv ATl S AV bZE-4'7) REREEREEREEEELE 2308 +# - 19808001 AO-5042 3mmO 1) 2/ BR(X10) == vrrrrrnsrrnnrarennreaaanns 100 +# B  ga105
§ﬁ%’?§_7 ------------------------ 3032 +# - 16204011 EIHURHG s sssnvensavieirevnredrnies sy ives 480F +# B g7099
! (K> nrissier dvienyonaani 170/ +# - 18000072 ot ek, oENET,

2.6x10m/ 51 K2 (R0 26073 48 - 1000430 ST A BT AR O K7 DR R

omAC AR Hon N Sucsio SmomemipeneaNi NesesemTy.,
XM 1S b R (K)o wemmmmnnennae e eanenns 22073 +¥ - 1980584 BEVFE—LR—I, HRET ER®D GERICDOWT) ZTHBEEC LT,

28 RCC G6-01TR Chassis (11056585)



	58660ﾎﾞﾃﾞｨ
	58660_Body_Front_EDT
	58660_Body_Back_EDT

	58660ｼｬｰｼ
	4WS化説明
	部品図
	部品ｶｰﾄﾞ




